In view of the above, this work examined the challenges posed by pedestrian bridges and traffic congestion61
problems in Uyo, Nigeria. The study was conducted using questionnaires, on the spot interviews and field62
observation. The questionnaire was designed to determine the reasons why pedestrians do not use the available63
pedestrian bridges in town. Four hundred and fifty one (451) questionnaires were administered to the students64
of University of Uyo, one hundred and seventy four (174) to shop owners and hawkers and one hundred and two65
(102) to commuters, making a total of seven hundred and twenty seven (727).66

4 III.67

5 Theoretical Frame Work68

The history of prefabricated steel truss bridges dates back to the 1930s when modular systems were used to69
meet the needs of the British military in remote locations. In the 1950s, deck girder bridges were developed as70